## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the assignee previously recorded on Reel 000727 Frame 0152. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment of entire interest and good will of the business.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brintec Systems Corporation		01/02/1990	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABEPP Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	1611 Cascade Drive	
City:	Marion	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73833342	SAFETY-LOCK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4198741100

Email: firm@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie A. Johnson

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41982-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	carrie a. johnson
Signature:	/caj/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0626

73833340

UU UV ₩

900279951

Date:	02/11/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corrected Assignment 41982#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment 41982#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0627

## NUNC PRO TUNC

#### ASSIGNMENT

whereas, Brintec Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1600 West Main Street, Williamntic, Connecticut, 06226, as of January 2, 1990, used and was using the trademark SAPETY-LOCK for Electrical Connectors, for which application for registration, Serial No. 833,342 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 1989; and

WHEREAS, ABBPP Comporation, a corporation of the WHEREAS, ABBPP Comporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio located and doing business at 1611 Cascade Drive, Marion, Ohio, 43302, doing business as Abbott & Co., has acquired and is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said application for registration and the goodwill of the business carried on in the United States in association with the goods for which said trademark has been used;

MON, THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.60) and other valuable consideration paid to it, said Brintec Corporation hereby confirms that as of January 2, 1990 it sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents it follows hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ADEAP (Corporation) does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ADEAP (Corporation, its successors and assigns, the whole right, 2 title and interest in and to said trademark, and said

**新品的制度** 

REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0628

2/11/2014

application for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business carried on in the United States and throughout the world in association with the goods with which said trademark has been used, to be held and enjoyed ABEPP Acquisition (or poration by said ABEPP Corporation as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by said Brintec Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

Brintec Systems Corporation

L. Richard Krawson

Vice President & Controller

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK

JUL -2 1990